Total

Gender
Male
Female

Ethnicity
White, Non-Hispanic
Female
Male

Black, Non-Hispanic
Female
Male

Other Minority
Female
Male

Not Reported
Female
Male

Age*
Under 25
25 or Older

ACT Composite
17 or Below
18-19
20-23
24 or Higher
Not Reported

TOPS*
Received TOPS
Did Not Receive TOPS

High School GPA
1.000-1.999
2.000-2.499
2.500-2.999
3.000-3.499
3.500-3.999

4.000
Not Applicable

Pell Grant*
Received Pell
Did Not Receive Pell

Honors
In Honors Program
Not in Honors

Southeastern Scholar

Yes
No
Dual Enrollment Student
Yes
No
Campus Housing*
On-Campus
Off-Campus

Retention Rates
Fall 2023 Cohort

Original
Cohort
1,741

680
1,061

1,167
722
445

286
174
112

282
160
122
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1,736

114
197
754
630

46

1,215
526

28
172
555
846

93

42

741
1,000

357
1,384

7
1,734

519
1,222

833
908

Retained Spring
2024
1,576 (90.5%)

612 (90.0%)
964 (90.9%)

1,055 (90.4%)
657 (91.0%)
398 (89.4%)

259 (90.6%)
156 (89.7%)
103 (92.0%)

257 (91.1%)
146 (91.3%)
111 (91.0%)

5 (83.3%)
5 (100.0%)
0 (0.0%)

1,573 (90.6%)
3 (60.0%)

106 (93.0%)
173 (87.8%)
675 (89.5%)
592 (94.0%)

30 (65.2%)

1,119 (92.1%)
457 (86.9%)

3 (60.0%)
25 (89.3%)
140 (81.4%)
501 (90.3%)
783 (92.6%)
91 (97.8%)
33 (78.6%)

655 (88.4%)
921 (92.1%)

340 (95.2%)
1,236 (89.3%)

7 (100.0%)
1,569 (90.5%)

481 (92.7%)
1,095 (89.6%)

768 (92.2%)
808 (89.0%)

Retained Fall
2024
1,263 (72.5%)

471 (69.3%)
792 (74.6%)

864 (74.0%)
548 (75.9%)
316 (71.0%)

202 (70.6%)
129 (74.1%)
73 (65.2%)

192 (68.1%)
110 (68.8%)
82 (67.2%)

5 (83.3%)
5 (100.0%)
0 (0.0%)

1,261 (72.6%)
2 (40.0%)

71 (62.3%)
130 (66.0%)
527 (69.9%)
511 (81.1%)

24 (52.2%)

937 (77.1%)
326 (62.0%)

1 (20.0%)
10 (35.7%)
79 (45.9%)

377 (67.9%)
685 (81.0%)
87 (93.5%)
24 (57.1%)

499 (67.3%)
764 (76.4%)

304 (85.2%)
959 (69.3%)

6 (85.7%)
1,257 (72.5%)

401 (77.3%)
862 (70.5%)

609 (73.1%)
654 (72.0%)

* Based on student's first semester
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