## Retention Rates Fall 2023 Cohort

F	Fall 2023 Cohort		
	Original	Retained Spring	Retained Fall
	Cohort	2024	2024
Total	1,741	1,576 (90.5%)	1,263 (72.5%)
Candan			
Gender			
Male	680	612 (90.0%)	471 (69.3%)
Female	1,061	964 (90.9%)	792 (74.6%)
Ethnicity			
White, Non-Hispanic	1 167	1,055 (90.4%)	964 (74 00/)
	1,167		864 (74.0%)
Female	722	657 (91.0%)	548 (75.9%)
Male	445	398 (89.4%)	316 (71.0%)
Black, Non-Hispanic	286	259 (90.6%)	202 (70.6%)
Female	174	156 (89.7%)	129 (74.1%)
Male	112	103 (92.0%)	73 (65.2%)
Other Minority	282	257 (91.1%)	192 (68.1%)
Female	160	146 (91.3%)	110 (68.8%)
Male	122	111 (91.0%)	82 (67.2%)
Not Reported	6	5 (83.3%)	5 (83.3%)
Female	5	5 (100.0%)	5 (100.0%)
Male	1	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)
Iviale	T	0 (0.0%)	0 (0.0%)
Age*			
Under 25	1,736	1,573 (90.6%)	1,261 (72.6%)
25 or Older	5	3 (60.0%)	2 (40.0%)
		( )	· · · ·
ACT Composite			
17 or Below	114	106 (93.0%)	71 (62.3%)
18-19	197	173 (87.8%)	130 (66.0%)
20-23	754	675 (89.5%)	527 (69.9%)
24 or Higher	630	592 (94.0%)	511 (81.1%)
Not Reported	46	30 (65.2%)	24 (52.2%)
		· · ·	. ,
TOPS*			
Received TOPS	1,215	1,119 (92.1%)	937 (77.1%)
Did Not Receive TOPS	526	457 (86.9%)	326 (62.0%)
High School GPA			
1.000-1.999	5	3 (60.0%)	1 (20.0%)
2.000-2.499	28	25 (89.3%)	10 (35.7%)
2.500-2.999	172	140 (81.4%)	79 (45.9%)
3.000-3.499	555	501 (90.3%)	377 (67.9%)
3.500-3.999	846	783 (92.6%)	685 (81.0%)
4.000	93	91 (97.8%)	87 (93.5%)
Not Applicable	42	33 (78.6%)	24 (57.1%)
Pell Grant*			
Received Pell	741	655 (88.4%)	499 (67.3%)
Did Not Receive Pell	1,000	921 (92.1%)	764 (76.4%)
Honors			
In Honors Program	357	340 (95.2%)	304 (85.2%)
Not in Honors	1,384	1,236 (89.3%)	959 (69.3%)
	,	,,	( )
Southeastern Scholar			
Yes	7	7 (100.0%)	6 (85.7%)
No	1,734	1,569 (90.5%)	1,257 (72.5%)
Dual Enrollment Student			
Yes	519	481 (92.7%)	401 (77.3%)
No	1,222	1,095 (89.6%)	862 (70.5%)
Campus Housing*			
On-Campus	833	768 (92.2%)	609 (73.1%)
Off-Campus	908	808 (89.0%)	654 (72.0%)
* Pased on student's first			

\* Based on student's first semester